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SHEETNO. 1/8

SITE PLAN

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
2 BLOCKS IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BLOCK 1,
BLOCK 1 - ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 3RD
FLOOR & STAIRCASE (GROUND FLOOR TO TERRACE
FLOOR) TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND
FLOOR + 2 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 2 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 3 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 14.84M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING AT TEMPLE TOWN
ROAD, PAMMAL, CHENNAI - 600075 COMPRISED IN
S.NOS. 171/5A, 171/5B, 171/5C, 172/1A2 (PT), 172/40,
172/41 (PT), 172/54, 172/55, & 172/56 (PT) OF PAMMAL
VILLAGE, T.S.NO.1, 3 & 14/2, BLOCK NO.45, WARD-B OF
PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE

LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )
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FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT: C (BLOCK-3) AIT
FSI AREA TOTAL
FLOORS DU
COMM. RESI. IND. INST. FSI AREA 7% 1 5 ﬁk
GROUND FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 1207.60 0 1207.60
FIRST FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 1187.97 0 1187.97 P | an .
SECOND FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.62 0 1200.62 .
THIRD FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00  1200.62 0 1200.62 Bore Well Detall.
Terrace 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
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FS| AREA TOTAL APPROVAL CONDITION
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FIRST FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 1793.03 0 1793.03
SECOND FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 1793.03 0 1793.03 AppI’OV8| Date 04/03/2016
THIRD FLOOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1793.03 0 1793.03 Approval No. C/3486/4A TO 1/2016
Terrace 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 Permit No. 154/2016/F1
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 7174.63 0 7174.63 N
BUILDING WISE FSI STATEMENT SCALE  1:100
FSI AREA TOTAL
BUILDING NO OF SAME BUILDIN DU
COMM. RESI. IND. INST. FSI AREA
CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
A-1 (BLOCK ... 0.00 0.00 0.00 7174.63 0 7174.63
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Tota| 000 000 000 11971 44 0 11971 44 SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE
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Sign Date: 07/24@)24 12:23:51 PM This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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PROPOSED SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT OF 0.15 MLD CAPACITY
Moving Bed bio - film reactor (MBBR )
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SHEETNO. 2/8

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
2 BLOCKS IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BLOCK f1;
BLOCK 1 - ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 3RD
FLOOR & STAIRCASE (GROUND FLOOR TO TERRACE
FLOOR) TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND
FLOOR + 2 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 2 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 3 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 14.84M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING AT TEMPLE TOWN
ROAD, PAMMAL, CHENNAI - 600075 COMPRISED IN
S.NOS. 171/5A, 171/5B, 171/5C, 172/1A2 (PT), 172/40,
172/41 (PT), 172/54, 172/55, & 172/56 (PT) OF PAMMAL
VILLAGE, T.S.NO.1, 3 & 14/2, BLOCK NO.45, WARD-B OF
PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
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PLAN SHOWING THE ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION IN
THE BLOCK 1 AND PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
o 2 BLOCKS: BLOCK 1 - ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
3RD FLOOR TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND
FLOOR + 2 FLOORS CBSE SCHOOL BUILDING,
Man Hol BLOCK 2 - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS CBSE SCHOOL
[ BUILDING, BLOCK 3 - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS CBSE
SCHOOL BUILDING AT NO.1, BHARATHIYAR STREET,
_ LEGEND: PRASHANTHI NAGAR, CHROMEPET, CHENNAI 600 044
1. SCREEN CHAMBER ,
P LAN @G _ |_ S GRIT CHAMBER COMPRISED IN S.Nos.171/5A, 174/5B, 171/5C, 172/1A2(PT) ,
3. BALANCING TANK 172140, 172/41(PT), 172154, 172/55 & 172/56(PT) OF
4. ANAEROBIC TANK PAMMAL VILLAGE, T.S.NO.1, 3 & 14/2, BLOCK NO.45,
5. ANOXIC TANK
3.6 3 1.9 22 18 19 ., 5 6. AEROBIC TANK ( BOD REDUGTION ) WARD 'B' OF PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK,
7. AEROBIC TANK (NITRIFICATION ) WITHIN THE LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL
© 8. SEDIMENTATION TANK
@ o - DESIGN DATA: o. EFFLUENT LAUNDER CORPORATION, CHENNAI METROPOLITAN AREA.
r 2 10. DISINFECTION TANK
Ba!ﬂe::y 2 11. CHLORINE DOSING TANK
= 12. INTERMITTENT EFFLUENT STORAGE TANK - 1
’, R q ’ g _‘ Total Area 4746.30 Sq.m 13. PRESSURE SAND FILTER PREVIOUS APPROVED NUMBER:
% NN NN @ No of Rooms 84 Sq.m A.Free Board, B.Filtering Media, C.Pebble PPANO: C/3486/4A TO 1/2016
@ . g% WY <K No of Students 3360 14.ACTIVATED CARBON FILTER DATE :4/3/2016
o d A A.Free Board, B.Filtering Media, C.Pebble FILENO : C4/6700/2015
5 - No of Staffs 672 15. INTERMITTENT EFFLUENT STORAGE TANK - 2 BUILDING PERMIT NO :154 / 2016 / F1
! ks Total Occupants 4032 1673 ﬁéﬁifgcc%ffﬂ(éNDg\sNﬁg - DATE : 16/9/2016
' ¢ - ' HOOL BUILDING BLOCK
. @) ® o)) ° Trepted Effiijent Rate of water supply - 45 lpcd 18. EFFLUENT SUMP SCHOOL BU GBLOC
— i 1 Hor Reup¢ Water COnSUlnpthH 181440 L/D g; g/l-_\-l[llz/l__\ \B/gAl_Ffl-Dr TREATMENT COLOUR INDEX
— oot % Sewage generated 145152 L/D FP FILTER PRESS WITH POST LIME MODULE
[;z:‘(;)ln'ng S:\\' PI’OpOSGd CapaCIty Of STP O 1 5 MLD gg1DTSUPBOI\ASSR%TBLE)ER;)TJAI\/TFI)(—)S.;Ocil.Nm?h:g)NTZm PROPOSED |:|
“depth from GL SL SLUDGE PUMP - 10 cu.m.hr @ 10m ROAD I
P LAN SP2 & SP3 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
L . . MB1 & MB2 MONOBLOCK PUMP - 6.25 cu.m/hr @ 12m BOUNDARY
Air inflow Pipe DP DRAIN PUMP ]
T g PROPOSED LOCATION AND ACCESS TO STP: BT ARBLOWERFORDIFFUSED AERATON NOTE o
G.L & H.L ARE IN METRES - .
— | [ The treatment units are proposed to be constructed below GL with access from Manhole RAW SEWAGE LINE (100mm dia) AL DIMENSIONS ARE INMETRE AND FEET %%’
Incoming Sewe | R opening provided at ground level. The panel board and air blowers are to be placed on the EFFLUENT LINE (100mm dia) SCALE 1" -8'0" (1:100) !
200mm @2.3n > e 2) latform of STP. The air inflow pipe to blowers and air vent pipe to be laid below drive wa SLUDGE LINE (100mm dia
dep m G @ atfor 2.1 B2 p pp pp y o ( )
fepth from GL = N v [pcor] R B and fixed in the compound wall for air circulations. AIR LINE (40mm dia)
275 1 o DUCT PROVIDED FOR AIR
5 — _ ] P —t B Bacionach i T CIRCULATION IN BASEMENT
= Hol Ro | Cor Backwach from Balancing Tank — Y BIFFUSED AIR ARRANGEMENTS
@ @ Efflugnt Sump [—
\ ®
2 m | - ‘m ;‘ﬁulgtn?rgg:iin\ 8 /: Raw Sewage Characteristics - TABLE -1: Characteristics of Treated effluent - TABLE -2:
;5155 1 @ Tank - 2 ’ 5 K\- UE_) @ A Parameters Values Parame ters Values OWNER\POWER AGENT
-6.25 GVOO -6.25 ‘_. -6.25 <E®Q -6.25 &\‘B\ - \ 1 | Biochemical Oxygen Demand 350 mgll 1 |BODs < 10 mg/l
= 'w_ - e = 1g v 19 — = A = 'ijztf':.“.;f?B 2 [Chemical Oxygen Demand 700 mg/l 2 |CcOD =60 mg/
& = B ’ . € SN N B o ! 3 | Total Suspended Solids (TSS) Nil
| N X 1) 7.25 X X | 52580 | \pessehe 3 | Total Suspended Solids 450 mg/ . . .-
| v 9 3 ‘g % 4 | Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen (as N) < 1p mg/l
2,2 S 4 | Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen (as N) 49 mg/l = T Dissorved Phoson 5 - |
' ' T —_ FEr?fIm lniertmittem > | Total Phosphorous > mgf 6 F;ZZ:IV(ioliforc:Fi)n ?;OOU;&S o -
I { uent storage
SECTION A-A DETAILS\(\)F FILTEES tank - 1 6 | Faecal Coliform 10° MPN/100ml - | o 5563
7|PH 65-85 8 | Minimum Residual Chlorine 2mg/l

LICENSED SURVEYOR

APPROVAL CONDITION

Approval Date 04/03/2016
Approva No. C/3486/4A TO 1/2016

Permit No. 154/2016/F1

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

SCALE  1:100

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
2 BLOCKS IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BLOCK 1;
BLOCK 1 - ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 3RD
FLOOR & STAIRCASE (GROUND FLOOR TO TERRACE
FLOOR) TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND
FLOOR + 2 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
L - ) FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
. _ o= SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 3 — GROUND
- : AN\ 1 1083 %9\/300 FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 14.84M) SENIOR
}— T\ we %WC Ve SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING AT TEMPLE TOWN
3 @ i P o %«‘00 o ) ] ROAD, PAMMAL, CHENNAI - 600075 COMPRISED IN
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ol ﬁo\; 172/41 (PT), 172/54, 172/55, & 172/56 (PT) OF PAMMAL
o 7, O@}B@%fb@ VILLAGE, T.S.NO.1, 3 & 14/2, BLOCK NO.45, WARD-B OF
% B v ‘3%, 22 PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE
STAFF DINNING STAFF ROOM LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
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PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
2 BLOCKS IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BLOCK f1;
BLOCK 1 - ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 3RD
FLOOR & STAIRCASE (GROUND FLOOR TO TERRACE
FLOOR) TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND
FLOOR + 2 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 2 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 3 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 14.84M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING AT TEMPLE TOWN
ROAD, PAMMAL, CHENNAI - 600075 COMPRISED IN
S.NOS. 171/5A, 171/5B, 171/5C, 172/1A2 (PT), 172/40,
172/41 (PT), 172/54, 172/55, & 172/56 (PT) OF PAMMAL
VILLAGE, T.S.NO.1, 3 & 14/2, BLOCK NO.45, WARD-B OF
PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
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PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
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This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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FLOOR NAME SHEET NO. 8/8

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
2 BLOCKS IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING BLOCK f1;
BLOCK 1 - ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 3RD
FLOOR & STAIRCASE (GROUND FLOOR TO TERRACE
FLOOR) TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND
FLOOR + 2 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 2 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 16.32M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING; BLOCK 3 — GROUND
FLOOR + 3 FLOORS (HEIGHT - 14.84M) SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDING AT TEMPLE TOWN
ROAD, PAMMAL, CHENNAI - 600075 COMPRISED IN
S.NOS. 171/5A, 171/5B, 171/5C, 172/1A2 (PT), 172/40,
172/41 (PT), 172/54, 172/55, & 172/56 (PT) OF PAMMAL
VILLAGE, T.S.NO.1, 3 & 14/2, BLOCK NO.45, WARD-B OF
PAMMAL VILLAGE, PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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